

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 687 of 2022

Petitioner :- Chhote Lal And 4 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sandeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

Learned counsel appearing for the State respondents points out that the petition is grossly barred by delay and laches.

Counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to complete his instructions and respond to the aforesaid objection.

As prayed, let the matter appear as fresh on 25th May, 2022.

Order Date :- 26.4.2022

Pratima

(Dr.Y.K.Srivastava,J.)