

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 687 of 2022

Petitioner :- Chhote Lal And 4 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sandeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

Sri Sandeep Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners, after making submissions to some extent, seeks an adjournment in order to prepare the case.

As prayed, put up as fresh on 27.07.2022.

Order Date :- 25.5.2022

Shahroz

(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava,J.)