

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 687 of 2022

Petitioner :- Chhote Lal And 4 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sandeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

As per the endorsement made by the Reporting Section, there is delay of 1003 days in filing the present writ petition dated 26.03.2022 challenging the order dated 13.09.2019 passed by the Deputy Director of Consolidation.

In supplementary affidavit petitioner has tried to explain the delay in filing the writ petition.

Issue notice to the contesting respondent no. 5 on the point of delay.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps within a week.

List as fresh on 22.08.2022.

Order Date :- 27.7.2022

Pkb/