

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 687 of 2022

Petitioner :- Chhote Lal And 4 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sandeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

As per office report, R.P.A.D. was sent on 02.08.2022 fixing 22.04.2022.

In my opinion more time is required to await the service of the notice.

List this matter on 21.09.2022, along with fresh report with respect to the service of notice, in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 1.9.2022

Pkb/