

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 687 of 2022

Petitioner :- Chhote Lal And 4 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sandeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Mridul Kumar

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Impleadment application filed by Mr. Saurabh Basu on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Kumar is taken on record.

Office is directed to allot number to the instant application.

Counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply to the impleadment application.

List this matter in the additional cause list on 10.7.2023 in top 10 cases.

When the matter will be listed next, the name of Mr. Saurabh Basu shall be shown as Counsel for the proposed respondent.

Order Date :- 3.5.2023

Vandana Y.